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SN
SYMBOL 

NO
NAME OF STUDENT

OBTAINED 

MARK
REMARK ALLOTED INSTITUTION

1 9060061 SANDESH WAGLE 96
RAPTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LALMATIYA, 

DANG

2 9060339 KHAGENDRA SHAHI 86
NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

GULARIYA, BARDIYA

3 9060824 GITA POKHREL 84 BALBIDHYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, PHUYTAN

4 9060836 NAMRAJ BARAL MAGAR 83
RAPTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LALMATIYA, 

DANG

5 9060032 AKASH CHAUDHARY 83
RAPTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LALMATIYA, 

DANG

6 9060838 NIRAJAN KC 81
MADAN BHANDARI AGRICULTURE 

TECHNICAL COLLEGE GULARIYA DANG

7 9060344
NARENDRA BAHADUR 

PARIYAR
80

GURAS SECONDARY SCHOOL, MADHUWAN, 

BARDIYA

8 9060345 NIRUTA MAJHI 80
JANATA SANSKRIT SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

TULSIPUR, DANG

9 9060358 SUDIP OLI 79
JANATA SANSKRIT SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

TULSIPUR, DANG

10 9060847 SAMIKASHYA KALATHOKI 77
CHHETRA BIKAS SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

PHUYTAN

11 9060060 SAMJHANA GHIMIRE 76
AGRO FORESTRY POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, 

MATHURA, ARGHAKHACHI

12 9060328 BINEETA OLI 76
JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, BASGADHI, 

BARDIYA

13 9060065 SIRJANA THAPA 76
AGRO FORESTRY POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, 

MATHURA, ARGHAKHACHI

14 9060360 SUJATA KAFLE 76
JANATA SANSKRIT SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

TULSIPUR, DANG

15 9060856 SWOSTIKA LAMA 76
SHASHID KRISHEN POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, 

GHORAHI, DANG

16 9060833 MANOJ KUMAR CHAUDHARY 76
BALJANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, LAMAHI, 

DANG

17 9060844 RANJU PAUDEL 75
MADAN BHANDARI AGRICULTURE 

TECHNICAL COLLEGE GULARIYA DANG

18 9060059 SAGAR KHANAL 75
BHAIRAV NAVADEEP SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

PALPA

19 9060815 ASTHA NEPALI 74
CHHETRA BIKAS SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

PHUYTAN

20 9060324 ANITA POKHAREL 74
GURAS SECONDARY SCHOOL, MADHUWAN, 

BARDIYA

21 9060055 RAMESH KUMAR YADAV 74
BHAIRAV NAVADEEP SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

PALPA

22 9060822 DIPA BUDHA MAGAR 74 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, GOGLI, DANG
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23 9060810 AASHISH CHAUDHARY 74
BALJANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, LAMAHI, 

DANG

24 9060831 LILAWATI CHAUDHARY 74 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, GOGLI, DANG

25 9060849
SARITA KUMARI 

CHAUDHARY
74

BALJANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, LAMAHI, 

DANG

26 9060830 LAXMI KHADAKA 73 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, GOGLI, DANG

27 9060329 BINITA BHANDARI 73
GURAS SECONDARY SCHOOL, MADHUWAN, 

BARDIYA

28 9060364 SUSMITA KUMARI RAWAT 73
RAMTULSI SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAMPUR 

PALPA

29 9060842 RABINA KC 73
BHAIRAV NAVADEEP SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

PALPA

30 9060837 NERUPAN KHADAKA 73
GURUGAGUR SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

TULSIPUR, DANG

31 9060033 ANISHA GAIRE 72
AGRO FORESTRY POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, 

MATHURA, ARGHAKHACHI

32 9060829 KUSHUMA GIRI 72 BALBIDHYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, PHUYTAN

1 9060053 RAHMAT JAFARI 65
ROLPA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, LIWANG, 

ROLPA

1 9060813 ANSU BUDHA 69
ROLPA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, LIWANG, 

ROLPA

1 9060853 SHRISTI SUNAR 65
AADHARSA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

RIBDIKOT, PALPA

2 9060035 BHUMIKA PANTHI SUNAR 65
MADAN POKHARA POLYTECHNIC 

INSTITUTE, PALPA

3 9060245 CHANDANI NEPALI 65
NEPAL RASTRIYA NAMUNA SECONDARY 

SCHOOL, MAULAKOT, ROLPA

1 9060343 NARAYAN BUDHA 71

No candidate 

in this 

group,selected 

from the 

highest scored 

candidate of 

other target 

group

JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, BASGADHI, 

BARDIYA

1 9060325 ANJALI KARAL 64
CHURE SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

THAKURBABA, BARDIYA

1 9060832 MANISHA KUMARI OLI 71
GURUGAGUR SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

TULSIPUR, DANG

2 9060373 NISHA KHATRI 71
ROLPA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, LIWANG, 

ROLPA

3 9060057 RITA NEUPANE 70
MADAN POKHARA POLYTECHNIC 

INSTITUTE, PALPA

Apang (Main Candidate)

Pichadheko Durgam Kshetra (Main Candidate)

Dalit all (Main Candidate)

Muslim Female (Main Candidate)

Muslim Female (Alternate Candidate)

Dalit Female (Main Candidate)

Other Female (Main Candidate)

AGRICULTURE-PLANT SCIENCE Page 2 of 8



SN
SYMBOL 

NO
NAME OF STUDENT

OBTAINED 

MARK
REMARK ALLOTED INSTITUTION

4 9060817 BIDHYA BHUSAL 69
AADHARSA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

RIBDIKOT, PALPA

5 9060353 SARASWATI DHAMI 69
MADAN BHANDARI AGRICULTURE 

TECHNICAL COLLEGE GULARIYA DANG

6 9060852 SHIKSHA BUDHA MAGAR 69
ARANIKO SECONDARY SCHOOL, TRIVENI, 

ROLPA

1 9060255 PREM BAHADUR ROKA MAGAR 68

No candidate 

in this 

group,selected 

from the 

highest scored 

candidate of 

other target 

group

ARANIKO SECONDARY SCHOOL, TRIVENI, 

ROLPA

1 9060249 KHAISAR GHARTI MAGAR 68

No candidate 

in this 

group,selected 

from the 

highest scored 

candidate of 

other target 

group

ARANIKO SECONDARY SCHOOL, TRIVENI, 

ROLPA

2 9060064 SHIKSHA GAUTAM 66

No candidate 

in this 

group,selected 

from the 

highest scored 

candidate of 

other target 

group

SHASHID KRISHEN POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, 

GHORAHI, DANG

1 9060834 MAYA KUMAL 67
RAMTULSI SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAMPUR 

PALPA

2 9060851 SHANITA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 66
SHASHID KRISHEN POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, 

GHORAHI, DANG

1 9060819 BIRU BIDHUMAGAR 72
GURUGAGUR SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

TULSIPUR, DANG

1 9060371 LAXMAN KHADKA 66

No candidate 

in this 

group,selected 

from the 

highest scored 

candidate of 

other target 

group

NEPAL RASTRIYA NAMUNA SECONDARY 

SCHOOL, MAULAKOT, ROLPA

Janajati D (Main Candidate)

Janajati A (Main Candidate)

Janajati B (Main Candidate)

Janajati C (Main Candidate)

Janajati E (Main Candidate)
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2 9060818 BINDU GIRI 66

No candidate 

in this 

group,selected 

from the 

highest scored 

candidate of 

other target 

group

NEPAL RASTRIYA NAMUNA SECONDARY 

SCHOOL, MAULAKOT, ROLPA

1 9060040 IMAMDUIN DHOBI 61
RAMTULSI SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAMPUR 

PALPA

1 9060846 SABITA BAIJI 66
CHURE SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

THAKURBABA, BARDIYA

1 9060039 HARIDWAR TELI 70 BALBIDHYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, PHUYTAN

2 9060056 RAMLAL KEWAT 69
CHURE SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

THAKURBABA, BARDIYA

3 9060823 DURGESH KUMAR YADAV 68
AADHARSA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

RIBDIKOT, PALPA

4 9060051 PRADIP YADAV 64
JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, BASGADHI, 

BARDIYA

5 9060066 SUBASH YADAV 59
CHHETRA BIKAS SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

PHUYTAN

1 9060348 PREM BAHADUR BUDHA 69
NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

GULARIYA, BARDIYA

2 9060037 BINITA BHANDARI 67
MADAN POKHARA POLYTECHNIC 

INSTITUTE, PALPA

3 9060342 MANJU KUMARI DEUBA 67
NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

GULARIYA, BARDIYA

1 9060370 ARJUN BOHARA 68

2 9060365 TAPENDRA KC 66

3 9060050 PRABIN PAUDEL 66

4 9060825 GOVINDA SHARMA 66

1 9060367 YAM RAJ DHAKAL 65

2 9060357 SUBIKSHA PAUDEL 65

3 9060821 DIL MAYA OLI 65

4 9060041 INDIRA DISUWA 65

5 9060341 LAXMI OLI 65

6 9060368 YASHODHA GIRI 65

7 9060840 PRAKASH CHAUDHARY 65

8 9060330 BIPANA THARU 64

9 9060359 SUJATA THAPA 64

10 9060820 DHAN BAHADUR DANGI 64

11 9060855 SUJATA NEPALI 64

12 9050074 SADHANA CHAUDHARY 64

13 9060854 SNEHA KC 64

14 9060243 BIPANA ROKA MAGAR 64

15 9060369 ANUSHA PUN MAGAR 64

16 9060848 SANGAM KAMI 64

Madhesi Dalit (main Candidate)

Janandolan Janyuda Madheshi Andolan Dhunda Pidit Bisthapit Byapatta and Sahid Pariwar Tatha Gaite (main Candidate)

Open (Alternative Candidate)

Open (Pass Candidate)

Other Madheshi Community (Main Candidate)

Arthik Bipanna (Main Candidate)
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17 9060372 MANOJ DEVKOTA 64

18 9060067 YADAV THAPA 63

19 9060811 ANJANA GHARTI MAGAR 63

20 9060351 SABITA SAL 63

21 9060044 LAXMI ARYAL 63

22 9060363 SURESH THARU 63

23 9060841 PRATIVA OLI 62

24 9060337 JHARANA BHAT 62

25 9060340 KOPILA BC 62

26 9060038 GANGA BHUSAL 62

27 9060349 RITU CHAUDHARY 62

28 9060336 HANSA BAHADUR RAWAL 62

29 9060045 LILA BHATTARAI 61

30 9060246 CHANDRAKALA PURI 61

31 9060256 TEJ KUMARI SUNAR 61

32 9060816 BIBEK BUDHA MAGAR 61

33 9060355 SHOBHA CHAUDHARY 61

34 9060333 DIKSHAYA BISTA 61

35 9060827 KESHARI SHARMA 61

36 9060048 NAMUNA SINGH 60

37 9060361 SUMILAN BUDHACHHETRI 60

38 9060043 KARUNA GANDHARBA 60

39 9060828 KHUSI PARIYAR 60

40 9060042 JAMUNA ROKA MAGAR 60

41 9060362 SUNITA KUMARI BK 60

42 9060839 PRABHA BASNET 59

43 9060327 BIJAY SHARKI 59

44 9060063 SHANTA ARYAL 59

45 9060244 CHAMELI GHARTI MAGAR 59

46 9060812 ANJU BK 59

47 9060332 DHARMA PRASAD ACHARYA 59

48 9060814 ASIM DANGI 59

49 9060347 NISMA PAUDEL 59

50 9060352 SABITRA RAWAL 59

51 9060356 SITA GIRI 59

52 9060034 ASHOK RAYA YADAV 58

53 9060346 NISHA THARU 58

54 9060052 RABINA NEUPANE 58

55 9060338 KALPANA BK 58

56 9060049 NIRAJAN PARAJULI 58

57 9060374 ODA BAHADUR BHANDARI 58

58 9060835 NABIN  OLI 57

59 9060058 RITU POKHAREL 57

60 9060857 UPRETI KUMARI CHAUDHARY 57

61 9060335 GITA CHAUDHARY 57

62 9060251 MINA PUN MAGAR 56

63 9060062 SANGAM THAPA 56

64 9060366 URMILA HAMAL 55

65 9060354 SHAMJANA ACHARYA 55

66 9060254 PREKSHA KUMARI DANGI 54

67 9060253 NISHAAN B K 52

68 9060054 RAJESH KUMAR AGRAHARI 50

69 9060826 HITKAR KC 40

70 9060850 SARMILA PUN 40
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71 9060843 RAMANAND CHAI 40

72 9060334 DIL MAYA RANA 40

73 9060331 BIRENDRA BAHADUR SAHAKARI 40

74 9060252 NABIN KUMAR GHARTI 40

1 9060365 TAPENDRA GC 66

1 9060367 YAM RAJ DHAKAL 65

2 9060336 HANSA BAHADUR RAWAL 62

3 9060048 NAMUNA SINGH 60

4 9060361 SUMILAN BUDHACHHETRI 60

5 9060332 DHARMA PRASAD ACHARYA 59

6 9060352 SABITRA RAWAL 59

7 9060331 BIRENDRA BAHADUR SAHAKARI 40

1 9060855 SUJATA NEPALI 64

2 9060848 SANGAM KAMI 64

1 9060351 SABITA SAL 63

2 9060256 TEJ KUMARI SUNAR 61

3 9060043 KARUNA GANDHARBA 60

4 9060828 KHUSI PARIYAR 60

5 9060362 SUNITA KUMARI BK 60

6 9060327 BIJAY SHARKI 59

7 9060812 ANJU BK 59

8 9060338 KALPANA BK 58

9 9060253 NISHAAN B K 52

1 9060855 SUJATA NEPALI 64

1 9060351 SABITA SAL 63

2 9060256 TEJ KUMARI SUNAR 61

3 9060043 KARUNA GANDHARBA 60

4 9060828 KHUSI PARIYAR 60

5 9060362 SUNITA KUMARI BK 60

6 9060812 ANJU BK 59

7 9060338 KALPANA BK 58

8 9060253 NISHAAN B K 52

1 9060357 SUBIKSHA PAUDEL 65

2 9060821 DIL MAYA OLI 65

3 9060041 INDIRA DISUWA 65

4 9060341 LAXMI OLI 65

5 9060368 YASHODHA GIRI 65

1 9060330 BIPANA THARU 64

2 9060359 SUJATA THAPA 64

3 9050074 SADHANA CHAUDHARY 64

4 9060854 SNEHA KC 64

5 9060243 BIPANA ROKA MAGAR 64

6 9060369 ANUSHA PUN MAGAR 64

7 9060811 ANJANA GHARTI MAGAR 63

8 9060044 LAXMI ARYAL 63

9 9060841 PRATIVA OLI 62

Durgam (Alternative Candidate)

Durgam (Pass Candidate)

Dalit (Alternative Candidate)

Dalit Female (Pass Candidate)

Other Female (Alternative Candidate)

Other Female (Pass Candidate)

Dalit (Pass Candidate)

Dalit Female (Alternative Candidate)
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10 9060337 JHARANA BHAT 62

11 9060340 KOPILA BC 62

12 9060038 GANGA BHUSAL 62

13 9060349 RITU CHAUDHARY 62

14 9060045 LILA BHATTARAI 61

15 9060246 CHANDRAKALA PURI 61

16 9060355 SHOBHA CHAUDHARY 61

17 9060333 DIKSHAYA BISTA 61

18 9060827 KESHARI SHARMA 61

19 9060048 NAMUNA SINGH 60

20 9060361 SUMILAN BUDHACHHETRI 60

21 9060042 JAMUNA ROKA MAGAR 60

22 9060839 PRABHA BASNET 59

23 9060063 SHANTA ARYAL 59

24 9060244 CHAMELI GHARTI MAGAR 59

25 9060347 NISMA PAUDEL 59

26 9060352 SABITRA RAWAL 59

27 9060356 SITA GIRI 59

28 9060346 NISHA THARU 58

29 9060052 RABINA NEUPANE 58

30 9060058 RITU POKHAREL 57

31 9060857 UPRETI KUMARI CHAUDHARY 57

32 9060335 GITA CHAUDHARY 57

33 9060251 MINA PUN MAGAR 56

34 9060062 SANGAM THAPA 56

35 9060366 URMILA HAMAL 55

36 9060354 SHAMJANA ACHARYA 55

37 9060254 PREKSHA KUMARI DANGI 54

38 9060826 HITKAR KC 40

39 9060850 SARMILA PUN 40

40 9060334 DIL MAYA RANA 40

1 9060840 PRAKASH CHAUDHARY 65

1 9060330 BIPANA THARU 64

2 9050074 SADHANA CHAUDHARY 64

3 9060363 SURESH THARU 63

4 9060349 RITU CHAUDHARY 62

5 9060355 SHOBHA CHAUDHARY 61

6 9060346 NISHA THARU 58

7 9060857 UPRETI KUMARI CHAUDHARY 57

8 9060335 GITA CHAUDHARY 57

1 9060041 INDIRA DISUWA 65

1 9060243 BIPANA ROKA MAGAR 64

2 9060369 ANUSHA PUN MAGAR 64

3 9060067 YADAV THAPA 63

4 9060811 ANJANA GHARTI MAGAR 63

5 9060816 BIBEK BUDHA MAGAR 61

6 9060042 JAMUNA ROKA MAGAR 60

7 9060244 CHAMELI GHARTI MAGAR 59

8 9060251 MINA PUN MAGAR 56

9 9060062 SANGAM THAPA 56

Janajati C (Alternative Candidate)

Janajati C (Pass Candidate)

Janajati D (Alternative Candidate)

Janajati D (Pass Candidate)
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10 9060850 SARMILA PUN 40

11 9060252 NABIN KUMAR GHARTI 40

1 9060368 YASHODHA GIRI 65

1 9060372 MANOJ DEVKOTA 64

2 9060244 CHAMELI GHARTI MAGAR 59

3 9060253 NISHAAN B K 52

1 9060034 ASHOK RAYA YADAV 58

2 9060054 RAJESH KUMAR AGRAHARI 50

3 9060843 RAMANAND CHAI 40

1 9060365 TAPENDRA GC 66

2 9060050 PRABIN PAUDEL 66

1 9060367 YAM RAJ DHAKAL 65

2 9060357 SUBIKSHA PAUDEL 65

3 9060330 BIPANA THARU 64

4 9060359 SUJATA THAPA 64

5 9060243 BIPANA ROKA MAGAR 64

6 9060363 SURESH THARU 63

7 9060038 GANGA BHUSAL 62

8 9060256 TEJ KUMARI SUNAR 61

9 9060816 BIBEK BUDHA MAGAR 61

10 9060361 SUMILAN BUDHACHHETRI 60

11 9060828 KHUSI PARIYAR 60

12 9060812 ANJU BK 59

13 9060356 SITA GIRI 59

14 9060049 NIRAJAN PARAJULI 58

15 9060374 ODA BAHADUR BHANDARI 58

16 9060835 NABIN  OLI 57

17 9060058 RITU POKHAREL 57

18 9060857 UPRETI KUMARI CHAUDHARY 57

19 9060334 DIL MAYA RANA 40

Aarthik Bipanna (Pass Candidate)

Aarthik Bipanna (Alternative Candidate)

Other Madeshi (Alternative Candidate)

Janaadolan (Alternative Candidate)

Janaadolan (Pass Candidate)
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